Section C  - This proposal will amend Zoning Ordinance Article VII, Section C to be in compliance with 

New Hampshire RSA 674:39-a, which prohibits the involuntary merger of lots for zoning or other 

purposes. 

(Recommended by the Planning Board, 4 yes votes) 

ARTICLE 6 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Six Million Seven Hundred and Twenty 

Thousand Dollars ($6,720,000) for the design, engineering, construction and equipping of a Community 

Center and certain outdoor improvements to the surrounding grounds, contingencies and all other costs 

associated with the project and for the expenses related to the issuance of municipal bonds and notes, and 

to authorize the issuance of bonds or notes in an amount not to exceed Six Million Seven Hundred and 

Twenty Thousand Dollars ($6,720,000) in accordance with the Municipal Finance Act RSA Chapter 33, 

to authorize the Select Board to apply for and obtain and accept any Federal, State, other such aid and/or 

donations that may be available for said project and to use such funds to reduce the amount of bonds or

[...]

to authorize the Select Board to issue and negotiate such bonds or notes and 

to determine the rate of interest, maturity and other terms thereon; and to authorize the Select Board to 

take any other action relative thereto, and further to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifteen Thousand 

Dollars ($15,000) for the first year payments on such bonds or notes, said amount to come from the 

unassigned fund balance as of December 31, 2018. (2/3 ballot vote required). The vote on this Article 6 

shall be by ballot and the polls shall remain open for not less than one hour following completion of

[...]

In the event Article 7 is not approved, shall the Town locate the Community Center approved in Article 6 

on a portion of Town owned and Moultonborough School District owned at 970 Whittier Highway?   

ARTICLE 9 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Million Eight Hundred Five 

Thousand Dollars ($1,805,000) and to deposit the same in the following Capital Reserve Funds and meet 

said appropriation by using Eight Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($880,000) from the unassigned fund 

balance as of December 31, 2018, and Nine Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($925,000) from 

taxation.  

Capital Reserve Funds Budget 

Pathway Phase 3 Construction (Fund Balance) $100,000 

Firefighting Equipment CRF (Fund Balance) $110,000 

DPW Equipment CRF (Fund Balance) $220,000 

Municipal Buildings & Facilities Maintenance CRF (Fund Balance) $299,000

[...]

Police Communications Technology CRF (Fund Balance) $20,000 

Total $1,805,000 

(Recommended by Selectmen 5 Yes – 0 No) 

(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee 5 Yes – 0 No) 

ARTICLE 10 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Two Hundred and Four Thousand Dollars 

($204,000) and to deposit the same in the following Expendable Trust Funds and meet said appropriation 

by using Four Thousand Dollars ($4,000) from the unassigned fund balance as of December 31, 2018, 

and the balance of Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) to come from taxation.

[...]

Total $204,000 

(Recommended by Selectmen 5 Yes – 0 No) 

(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee 5 Yes – 0 No) 

ARTICLE 11 

To see if the Town will vote to (a) raise and appropriate the sum of Three Hundred and Thirty-Two 

Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($332,700), for a program of Capital Improvements and expenditures 

and equipment as generally illustrated below and (b) meet said appropriation by a withdrawal of One 

Hundred and Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($112,950) from the Municipal Buildings 

and Facilities Capital Reserve Fund, Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) from the IT Hardware and 

Software Capital Reserve Fund, Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000) from the Communications 

Technology Capital Reserve Fund, Thirty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($33,750) 

from the Appraisal Capital Reserve Fund, withdrawal of One Hundred and Forty-One Thousand Dollars 

($141,000) from the unassigned fund balance as of December 31, 2018. 

Department/Project  

Recreation: Ice Rink Dasher Boards (Fund Balance) $88,500 

Police: Dispatch Equipment Replacement ($40,000 Fund Balance & $20,000 CRF) $60,000 

Police: Replacement Rifles & Accessories (5) (Fund Balance) $12,500